Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to
be indicative of the combined results of operations for future periods or the results that would have been achieved if
Demag Cranes AG had been acquired on January 1, 2011.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income should be read in conjunction with our audited
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto and our other financial information pertaining to the Company
contained in our Current Report on Form 8-K, as filed with the SEC on November 1, 2012, which is incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement.

S-19

Edgar Filing: POWERSCREEN HOLDING USA INC - Form 424B5

44

Year Ended December 31, 2011
Historical Pro Forma

(dollars in
millions, except
per share data)

Terex

Corporation

Year

ended

December
31,

2011 (*)

Demag
Cranes
AG

January 1,
2011

through

August 15,
2011

in IFRS

U.S. GAAP

Adjustments

January 1,
2011

through

August 15,
2011 Notes

Pro Forma

Adjustments Notes

Pro

Forma
Net sales $ 6,504.6 $ 923.5 $ (12.9) (a) $ - $ 7,415.2

Cost of goods sold (5,544.3) (652.6) 7.2 (b) 19.6
(g), (i),
(j) (6,170.1)

Gross profit 960.3 270.9 (5.7) 19.6 1,245.1
Selling, general
and administrative

expenses (879.1) (250.6) (5.1) (c) 26.5(g), (h) (1,108.3)
Income (loss)
from

operations (q) 81.2 20.3 (10.8) 46.1 136.8
Other income
(expense)
Interest income
(expense) net (120.6) (10.6) 5.2 (d) (26.1)(k), (l) (152.1)
Other income
(expense) � net 123.9 2.5 - 13.8

(m),
(n) 140.2

Income (loss)
from continuing
operations before
income taxes 84.5 12.2 (5.6) 33.8 124.9
(Provision for)
benefit from
income taxes (50.4) (28.7) 1.7 (e) 18.2(o) (59.2)
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations $ 34.1 $ (16.5) $ (3.9) $ 52.0 $ 65.7
Net (income) loss
attributable to
noncontrolling
interest $ 4.5 $ (0.1) $ 0.7(f) $ (7.4)(p) $ (2.3)
Income (loss)
from continuing

$ 38.6 $ (16.6) $ (3.2) $ 44.6 $ 63.4

Edgar Filing: POWERSCREEN HOLDING USA INC - Form 424B5

45

operations
attributable to
Terex Corporation
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations
attributable to
Terex Corporation
common
stockholders:
Basic $ 0.35 $ 0.58
Diluted $ 0.35 $ 0.57
Weighted average
number of shares
outstanding in per
share calculation:
Basic 109.5 109.5
Diluted 110.7 110.7

(*) Includes Demag Cranes AG for the period August 16, 2011 through December 31, 2011.

Note: The following summarizes the purchase price allocation for the transaction.
Total assets acquired: $ 2,549.2
Total liabilities
assumed: (1,159.6)
Noncontrolling

[…]

of German net operating loss (NOL) deferred tax assets in anticipation of the acquisition reported in the Demag
Cranes AG historical results and the tax impact of the other pro forma adjustments for the period January 1,
2011 through December 31, 2011. If the acquisition were to have occurred on January 1, 2011, the write off of
the NOL deferred tax asset would have occurred in purchase accounting and so the expense has been excluded
in the pro forma adjustment. These adjustments are based on the estimated statutory tax rates applied for the
period.

(p) Allocation of $7.4 million of income associated with Pro Forma adjustments and Demag Cranes AG historical
results for the period January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011, attributable to 18% noncontrolling interest
holders of Demag Cranes.

 (q) The following table provides an unaudited presentation and reconciliation of pro forma income (loss) from
operations to Pro Forma EBITDA and Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA.

Year Ended December 31, 2011
Historical Pro Forma

(dollars in
millions)

Terex

Corporation

Year

ended

December
31,

2011 (*)

Demag
Cranes
AG

January
1, 2011

through

August
15, 2011

in IFRS

U.S. GAAP

Adjustments

January 1,
2011

through

August 15,
2011 Notes

Pro Forma

Adjustments Notes

Pro

Forma

$ 81.2 $ 20.3 $ (10.8) $ 46.1 $ 136.8

Edgar Filing: POWERSCREEN HOLDING USA INC - Form 424B5

48

Income (loss)
from operations
Depreciation
and
Amortization 126.6 15.8 - 24.8 167.2
Bank fee
amortization
not included in
Income (loss)
from operations (8.1) - - - (8.1)
EBITDA (i)
(iii) 199.7 36.1 (10.8) 70.9 295.9
Adjusted
EBITDA

(ii)(iii) $ 335.1 $ 36.1 $ (10.8) $ 29.5 $ 389.9

(i) Pro Forma EBITDA represents pro forma income (loss) from operations before depreciation and
amortization. EBITDA is a non-U.S. GAAP measure.  We present Pro Forma EBITDA because we believe
it is useful to investors because it is a measure frequently used by securities analysts, investors and others
in the evaluation of companies that make significant acquisitions during the previous fiscal year and the
presentation provides investors with additional criteria used by management to evaluate the performance of
the combined company.

Pro Forma EBITDA has limitations as an analytical tool, and it does not represent, and should not be